

 Budgeted Amount
 \$350,000.00
 Opened by Tabulated by
 S A Kent
 Bid #: 2011:06

 Tabulated by
 T Cooper
 Date: 03/23/11

DIVISIONS/DEPARTEMENT: Finance

Kinder Excavating

Susuvou Kee

Township Builders

NOTE: No award will be made at bid opening - all bids will be evaluated in the coming days.

Item	Quan Description	Unit	Amount	Unit	Amount	Unit	Amount	Unit	Amount	Unit	Amount	Unit	Amount
1	21 Clearing & Grubbing	751.74	\$15,786.54	\$150.00	\$3,150.00	\$700.00	\$14,700.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
2	1 R & D of Flared End	1701.67	\$1,701.67	\$150.00	\$150.00	\$400.00	\$400.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
3	336 R & D of Pipe Culverts	29.79	\$10,009.44	\$3.25	\$1,092.00	\$30.00	\$10,080.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
4	425 R & D of Fence	4.28	\$1,819.00	\$4.00	\$1,700.00	\$2.00	\$850.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
5	1 R & D Drop Inlet	1819.08	\$1,819.08	\$150.00	\$150.00	\$700.00	\$700.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
6	9500 Unclassified Excavation	7.65	\$72,675.00	\$4.65	\$44,175.00	\$8.00	\$76,000.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
7	1 Mobilization	18614.39	\$18,614.39	\$8,988.73	\$8,988.73	\$12,281.00	\$12,281.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
8	35 18" slum Steel Ultra flow	147.88	\$5,175.80	\$27.00	\$945.00	\$54.00	\$1,890.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
9	1 18" FES CS Pipe Clvt	2201.71	\$2,201.71	\$300.00	\$300.00	\$400.00	\$400.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
10	53 48" RC Pipe Culverts	377.65	\$20,015.45	\$151.74	\$8,042.22	\$146.00	\$7,738.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
11	1 48" FES RC Pipe Clvt	6718.11	\$6,718.11	\$1,675.00	\$1,675.00	\$3,000.00	\$3,000.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
12	67 60" RC Pipe Culvert	373.77	\$25,042.59	\$196.35	\$13,155.45	\$200.00	\$13,400.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
13	2 60" FES RC Pipe Clvt	6889.98	\$13,779.96	\$3,500.00	\$7,000.00	\$4,400.00	\$8,800.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
14	1 Drop Inlet	6454.46	\$6,454.46	\$3,311.00	\$3,311.00	\$8,000.00	\$8,000.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
15	1 18" Auto Floodgate	6632.67	\$6,632.67	\$1,054.50	\$1,054.50	\$1,500.00	\$1,500.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
16	400 4' Steel Chain Fence	23.67	\$9,468.00	\$14.50	\$5,800.00	\$15.00	\$6,000.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
17	270 Wire Fence	7.14	\$1,927.80	\$4.75	\$1,282.50	\$5.00	\$1,350.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
18	255 8' Wooden Privacy Fence	56.59	\$14,430.45	\$39.00	\$9,945.00	\$42.00	\$10,710.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
19	136 6' Wooden Privacy Fence	50.75	\$6,902.00	\$33.60	\$4,569.60	\$36.00	\$4,896.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
20	25 Ornamental Iron Fence	127.89	\$3,197.25	\$81.50	\$2,037.50	\$90.00	\$2,250.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
21	0.5 Seeding	2686.40	\$1,343.20	\$800.00	\$400.00	\$1,100.00	\$550.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
22	0.5 Mulch Cover	2417.28	\$1,208.64	\$800.00	\$400.00	\$1,100.00	\$550.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
23	41 Water	46.44	\$1,904.04	\$75.00	\$3,075.00	\$20.00	\$820.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
24	100 Silt Fence	8.87	\$887.00	\$3.50	\$350.00	\$3.00	\$300.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
25	100 Rock Ditch Checks	91.91	\$9,191.00	\$22.50	\$2,250.00	\$50.00	\$5,000.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
26	4700 Solid Sod	3.14	\$14,758.00	\$3.25	\$15,275.00	\$5.00	\$23,500.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
27	3000 Retaining Wall	29.49	\$88,470.00	\$37.18	\$111,540.00	\$39.00	\$117,000.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
28	300 Dumped Rip Rap	57.74	\$17,322.00	\$25.00	\$7,500.00	\$50.00	\$15,000.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
TOTAL		\$	379,455.25	\$259,313.50		\$347,665.00			\$0.00		\$0.00		\$0.00
	Signature/Bid Bond	Y	'es	Yes		Yes							



 Budgeted Amount
 \$350,000.00
 Opened by
 S A Kent
 Bid #:
 2011:06

 Tabulated by
 T Cooper
 Date:
 03/23/11

DIVISIONS/DEPARTEMENT: Finance

Gard Coustraction

All pe and the cition

Cameron Construction

Richard Baughn

CEG

0

Gillis, Inc.

NOTE: No award will be made at bid opening - all bids will be evaluated in the coming days.

Item	Quan Description	Unit	Amount	Unit	Amount	Unit	Amount	Unit	Amount	Unit	Amount	Unit	Amount
1	21 Clearing & Grubbing	250.00	\$5,250.00	\$250.00	\$5,250.00	\$1,100.00	\$23,100.00	\$325.00	\$6,825.00	\$300.00	\$6,300.00	\$200.00	\$4,200.00
2	1 R & D of Flared End	500.00	\$500.00	\$250.00	\$250.00	\$1,500.00	\$1,500.00	\$275.00	\$275.00	\$800.00	\$800.00	\$450.00	\$450.00
3	336 R & D of Pipe Culverts	27.00	\$9,072.00	\$10.00	\$3,360.00	\$17.50	\$5,880.00	\$12.24	\$4,112.64	\$30.00	\$10,080.00	\$15.00	\$5,040.00
4	425 R & D of Fence	2.75	\$1,168.75	\$1.00	\$425.00	\$2.50	\$1,062.50	\$2.57	\$1,092.25	\$3.00	\$1,275.00	\$2.35	\$998.75
5	1 R & D Drop Inlet	500.00	\$500.00	\$250.00	\$250.00	\$350.00	\$350.00	\$275.00	\$275.00	\$900.00	\$900.00	\$500.00	\$500.00
6	9500 Unclassified Excavation	6.50	\$61,750.00	\$8.50	\$80,750.00	\$8.25	\$78,375.00	\$5.24	\$49,780.00	\$8.00	\$76,000.00	\$6.50	\$61,750.00
7	1 Mobilization	5000.00	\$5,000.00	\$14,000.00	\$14,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$14,000.00	\$14,000.00	\$7,000.00	\$7,000.00
8	35 18" slum Steel Ultra flow	40.00	\$1,400.00	\$75.00	\$2,625.00	\$45.00	\$1,575.00	\$32.35	\$1,132.25	\$40.00	\$1,400.00	\$30.00	\$1,050.00
9	1 18" FES CS Pipe Clvt	317.00	\$317.00	\$350.00	\$350.00	\$500.00	\$500.00	\$300.00	\$300.00	\$500.00	\$500.00	\$350.00	\$350.00
10	53 48" RC Pipe Culverts	132.00	\$6,996.00	\$140.00	\$7,420.00	\$155.00	\$8,215.00	\$131.93	\$6,992.29	\$137.00	\$7,261.00	\$125.00	\$6,625.00
11	1 48" FES RC Pipe Clvt	2360.00	\$2,360.00	\$2,200.00	\$2,200.00	\$3,200.00	\$3,200.00	\$2,886.10	\$2,886.10	\$3,200.00	\$3,200.00	\$2,750.00	\$2,750.00
12	67 60" RC Pipe Culvert	170.00	\$11,390.00	\$200.00	\$13,400.00	\$175.00	\$11,725.00	\$180.66	\$12,104.22	\$152.00	\$10,184.00	\$200.00	\$13,400.00
13	2 60" FES RC Pipe Clvt	3438.00	\$6,876.00	\$4,000.00	\$8,000.00	\$4,000.00	\$8,000.00	\$4,253.20	\$8,506.40	\$3,600.00	\$7,200.00	\$3,750.00	\$7,500.00
14	1 Drop Inlet	3000.00	\$3,000.00	\$2,500.00	\$2,500.00	\$5,250.00	\$5,250.00	\$3,850.00	\$3,850.00	\$3,700.00	\$3,700.00	\$3,750.00	\$3,750.00
15	1 18" Auto Floodgate	1020.00	\$1,020.00	\$3,000.00	\$3,000.00	\$1,500.00	\$1,500.00	\$1,224.00	\$1,224.00	\$1,200.00	\$1,200.00	\$1,100.00	\$1,100.00
16	400 4' Steel Chain Fence	14.50	\$5,800.00	\$30.00	\$12,000.00	\$15.00	\$6,000.00	\$13.39	\$5,356.00	\$15.00	\$6,000.00	\$14.00	\$5,600.00
17	270 Wire Fence	3.90	\$1,053.00	\$5.00	\$1,350.00	\$4.00	\$1,080.00	\$3.62	\$977.40	\$4.00	\$1,080.00	\$3.50	\$945.00
18	255 8' Wooden Privacy Fence	42.00	\$10,710.00	\$25.00	\$6,375.00	\$46.00	\$11,730.00	\$39.14	\$9,980.70	\$43.00	\$10,965.00	\$25.00	\$6,375.00
19	136 6' Wooden Privacy Fence	35.50	\$4,828.00	\$25.00	\$3,400.00	\$39.00	\$5,304.00	\$32.96	\$4,482.56	\$38.00	\$5,168.00	\$20.00	\$2,720.00
20	25 Ornamental Iron Fence	88.50	\$2,212.50	\$40.00	\$1,000.00	\$100.00	\$2,500.00	\$82.60	\$2,065.00	\$94.25	\$2,356.25	\$90.00	\$2,250.00
21	0.5 Seeding	2640.00	\$1,320.00	\$2,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$5,500.00	\$2,750.00	\$2,500.00	\$1,250.00	\$2,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$2,500.00	\$1,250.00
22	0.5 Mulch Cover	2640.00	\$1,320.00	\$2,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$5,500.00	\$2,750.00	\$2,500.00	\$1,250.00	\$950.00	\$475.00	\$850.00	\$425.00
23	41 Water	27.00	\$1,107.00	\$10.00	\$410.00	\$30.00	\$1,230.00	\$25.00	\$1,025.00	\$100.00	\$4,100.00	\$6.00	\$246.00
24	100 Silt Fence	3.00	\$300.00	\$4.00	\$400.00	\$2.50	\$250.00	\$3.40	\$340.00	\$3.50	\$350.00	\$4.00	\$400.00
25	100 Rock Ditch Checks	42.00	\$4,200.00	\$55.00	\$5,500.00	\$48.00	\$4,800.00	\$40.00	\$4,000.00	\$38.00	\$3,800.00	\$50.00	\$5,000.00
26	4700 Solid Sod	2.50	\$11,750.00	\$6.00	\$28,200.00	\$4.00	\$18,800.00	\$3.25	\$15,275.00	\$6.00	\$28,200.00	\$3.00	\$14,100.00
27	3000 Retaining Wall	35.00	\$105,000.00	\$38.00	\$114,000.00	\$37.50	\$112,500.00	\$26.54	\$79,620.00	\$25.00	\$75,000.00	\$25.00	\$75,000.00
28	300 Dumped Rip Rap	48.00	\$14,400.00	\$58.00	\$17,400.00	\$50.00	\$15,000.00	\$42.00	\$12,600.00	\$45.00	\$13,500.00	\$45.00	\$13,500.00
TOTAL		\$280,600.25		\$335,815.00		\$339,926.50		\$247,576.81		\$295,994.25		\$244,274.75	
Signature/Bid Bond		у	es	Y	es	Y	es	Y	'es	Y	'es	Y	⁄es